



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14737/2021
MUKESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav and Mr.
Ishwar Chand and Mr. A. S. Rishi,
Advts.

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Sr. SC with Mr. R.
Gowrishankar, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.04.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. The Registry is directed to depict the "Cause Title" correctly as has been shown in today's order and as has been depicted in the Amended Memo of Parties, annexed to the petition at pdf 158.
2. The Registry is directed to comply with the order dated 21.12.2021.
3. Let it be so done within a week's time.
4. Renotify on 17.05.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 20, 2022/dss