



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14737/2021**

MUKESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa and Mr. R.
Gowrishankar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.05.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Renotify on 20.09.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 17, 2022

SS