



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14737/2021**

MUKESH KUMAR

Through: Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav,
Advocate

..... Petitioner

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa and Mr.
R.Gowrishankar, Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

20.09.2022

%

1. Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Advocate for the Petitioner, who is connected through Video Conferencing, is having some technical difficulties and prays for an adjournment.
2. At request, renotify on 13.12.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2022/yy