



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14737/2021

MUKESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishwar Chand and Mr. Rinku Mathur, Advocates.

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa and Mr. R. Gowrishankar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

13.12.2022

In view of adjournment slip, re-notify on July 31, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

DECEMBER 13, 2022/R