



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14737/2021**

MUKESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Singh, Mr. Ishwar Chand
and Ms. Mayuri Yadav, Advocates.

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

06.02.2024

1. An adjournment slip has been moved by the petitioner with no objection from the respondent.
2. At request, list on 19.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2024/ib