



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14737/2021**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Mr.
Ishwar Chand and Ms.
Mayuri Yadav, Advocates

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S Rajappa, Ms. G Dhivyasri and
Mr. R Gowrishankar, Advocates for
Respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **19.07.2024**

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks four weeks time as last opportunity to file written submissions, the same is granted to respondent, failing which the same shall be accepted subject to payment of costs of Rs.15,000/- to be paid to the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
2. Re-notify on 23.09.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 19, 2024/riya