



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14737/2021**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav and Ms.
Mayuri, Advocates

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

23.09.2024

Re-notify on 04.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/riya