



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14737/2021**

MUKESH KUMARPetitioner

Through:

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHANRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **04.11.2024**

1. The issue in this case is short. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.

2. Accordingly, re-notify for disposal on 25 November 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 4, 2024

sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any