



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14737/2021**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav,
Ms. Mayuri Yadav, Mr. Ishwar Chand and
Mr. A.S. Rishi, Advs.

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S Rajappa, R Gowrishankar
and G Dhivyasri, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER
25.11.2024

%

Re-notify for disposal on 17 December 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

ar/p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any