



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14737/2021**
MUKESH KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr.Dinesh Chander Yadav,
Ms.Mayuri Yadav, Advs.

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHANRespondent
Through: Mr.S. Rajappa Mr.R.
Gowrishankar and Ms.G.
Dhivyasri, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
13.11.2025

It is already 4.40 P.M.

List on 9th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/Arya