



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14737/2021

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Adv.

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

1. There is no representation on behalf of the Respondent.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 09, 2026/sp/sh/ad