



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14737/2021**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Mr.
Dinesh Moorjani and Mr. Karan Singh
Duggal, Advs.

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Mr. R.
Gowrishankar and Ms. G. Dhivyasri, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant has not chosen to appear physically and is relying on a judgment which has neither been emailed to the Court Master nor is there any person present on his behalf who can show the judgment to the Court.

2. Re-notify on 6 October 2026, not to be shown for disposal.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/AR